

Majlis Pusat Sathya Sai Baba Malaysia

Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia

Regd. No. 3432/83 (Selangor) An Inter-Faith Non-Profit NGO Dedicated Towards The Promotion Of Human-Values And Selfless Service To The Poor, Sick And Needy For Nation Building.

Ref: CIRCULAR (CC/08/06) No. 11

19th October 2006

Billy Fong Goon Poy
Deputy President

To:

President

Dr Suresh Govind
<u>National Secretary</u>

• Gunasegaran Reddy

National Treasurer Leong Chew Poon

Vice Presidents A. Mahendran *Service

S Natchimuthu
*Spiritual

Saras Selvanayagam
*Education

• Yong Kong Why *SCA The Chairmen of all Sathya Sai Baba Centres The Coordinators of all Sathya Sai Baba Bhajan Units All State Coordinators All Council and Ex-officio Members

cc: Bro Dr. VK Ravindran Bro Dato Jagadeesan

PROPER USE OF MEDIA FOR MASS COMMUNICATION

Sai Ram Dear Brothers and Sisters,

With reference to the above, I am sending the attached circular to all OFFICE BEARERS of the Malaysian SAI Organisation with the request that this be circulated to all members of the Organisation and especially to all coordinators at all levels.

Thank you.

Yours in SAI Service,

Bro Billy Fong President

cc: Secretariat – Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia